## RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. 2016-O May 9, 2016

## City of Bellbrook

## Resolution No. 2016-O

A Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Enter into a Contract with Accela, Inc. for the Acquisition of Finance and Utility Billing Software for the City of Bellbrook.

WHEREAS, the City of Bellbrook currently uses different software vendors for financial transactions and utility billing transactions; and

WHEREAS, the City of Bellbrook has explored multiple software options to replace this two vendor operation; and

WHEREAS, the City of Bellbrook included the replacement of the finance and utility billing software in the 2016 Annual Budget; and

WHEREAS, Accela, Inc. provides finance and utility billing software that integrates all accounting related transactions into a single software platform.

## Now, Therefore, the City of Bellbrook Hereby Resolves:

- Section 1. That the City Manager be authorized to enter into a contract with Accela, Inc. for theacquisition of finance and utility billing software in the total amount of \$49,368.
- Section 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to do all things necessary to execute the contract with the Accela.
- Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force forthwith.

  Robert L. Baird, Mayor

Jami L. Kinion, Clerk of Council